# OP \$140.00 88675678

ETAS ID: TM556971

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:12/30/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rice Investments, L.P.		12/27/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Utz Quality Foods, LLC		
Street Address:	900 High Street		
City:	Hanover		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17331		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88675678	POURABLES
Serial Number:	88632350	EVIL EYE
Serial Number:	88524469	
Serial Number:	88412414	THE CRUNCH THAT CONNECTS US ALL
Serial Number:	88389212	UTZ DAISIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156657201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0580

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Rice Unvestments to Utz - Merger Agreement#page1.tif

source=Rice Unvestments to Utz - Merger Agreement#page2.tif

source=Rice Unvestments to Utz - Merger Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0581

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RICE INVESTMENTS, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "UTZ QUALITY FOODS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"UTZ QUALITY FOODS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 12:04 O'CLOCK A.M.



Jastiny W. Bullock, Secondary of State

**作物的Enfix**院<sup>04326794</sup> REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0582

6153363 8100M SR# 20198937286

### STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:38 PM 12/27/2019
FILED 03:38 PM 12/27/2019
SR 20198889926 - File Number 6153363

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## RICE INVESTMENTS, L.P. (A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP) INTO UTZ QUALITY FOODS, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>LLC Act</u>") and Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act (the <u>Partnership Act</u>"):

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is Utz Quality Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited partnership being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Rice Investments, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of the LLC Act and the Partnership Act

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is Utz Quality Foods, LLC.

**FOURTH:** The merger shall become effective at 12:04 am on December 30, 2019.

**FIFTH:** The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 900 High Street, Hanover, PA 17331.

**SIXTH:** A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of, or any person holding an interest in, the constituent entities.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL\44084075\2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0583

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has duly executed this Certificate of Merger as of the 27th day of December, 2019.

UTZ QUALITY FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Dylan B. Kissette

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 01/10/2020**